
 

 

KO Stock - Year-End Market Values Since 1919 
 Closing Price As Listed Adjusted for Splits Dividends 

Reinvested ** 
 
Year 

 
Price   

 
Dividend  

 
Price 

 
Dividend 

Cumulative 
Dividend* 

 
Shares 

 
Market Value 

1919 $   40.00  $   40.00            1 $   40 
1920 19.50 $   2.00 19.50 $   2.00 $    2.00 1 21 
1921 43.25 1.00 43.25 1.00 3.00 1 49 
1922 79.625 5.50 79.625 5.50 8.50 1 96 
1923 77.875 7.25 77.875 7.25 15.75 1 102 
1924 80.00 7.00 80.00 7.00 22.75 1 114 
1925 153.625 7.00 153.625 7.00 29.75 1 230 
1926 172.25 7.00 172.25 7.00 36.75 1 268 

1:1 Stock Dividend   4/25/27 3  
1927 127.875 5.00 255.75 10.00 46.75 3 414 
1928 171.50 5.75 343.00 11.50 58.25 3 574 
1929 133.75 4.00 267.50 8.00 72.25 3 471 
1930 146.00 6.00 292.00 12.00 90.25 4 546 
1931 107.00 8.00 214.00 16.00 112.25 4 439 
1932 75.00 7.75 150.00 15.50 133.75 5 350 
1933 96.00 6.25 192.00 12.50 152.25 5 487 
1934 161.50 7.00 323.00 14.00 172.25 5 866 

4:1 Split   11/15/35 21  
1935 88.75 2.25 710.00 18.00 196.25 22 1,962 
1936 123.75 4.00 990.00 32.00 234.25 23 2,834 
1937 114.00 4.50 912.00 36.00 276.25 24 2,723 
1938 132.25 4.50 1,058.00 36.00 318.25 25 3,277 
1939 117.50 5.00 940.00 40.00 364.25 26 3,045 
1940 105.75 5.00 846.00 40.00 410.25 27 2,881 
1941 78.00 5.00 624.00 40.00 456.25 29 2,271 
1942 87.50 4.00 700.00 32.00 494.25 30 2,674 
1943 113.50 4.00 908.00 32.00 532.25 32 3,601 
1944 136.00 4.00 1,088.00 32.00 570.25 33 4,452 
1945 179.50 4.00 1,436.00 32.00 608.25 33 6,017 
1946 140.00 4.00 1,120.00 32.00 646.25 34 4,837 
1947 182.00 5.00 1,456.00 40.00 692.25 35 6,471 
1948 134.25 5.00 1,074.00 40.00 738.25 37 4,961 
1949 166.00 6.00 1,328.00 48.00 792.25 38 6,366 
1950 116.00 5.00 928.00 40.00 940.25 41 4,821 
1951 102.50 5.00 820.00 40.00 980.25 43 4,468 
1952 109.75 5.00 878.00 40.00 1,020.25 45 4,999 
1953 111.00 5.00 888.00 40.00 1,060.25 48 5,286 
1954 113.25 5.00 906.00 40.00 1,100.25 50 5,632 
1955 124.75 5.00 998.00 40.00 1,140.25 52 6,452 
1956 98.50 5.00 788.00 40.00 1,180.25 54 5,353 
1957 98.00 5.00 784.00 40.00 1,220.25 57 5,598 
1958 130.50 5.00 1,044.00 40.00 1,260.25 59 7,739 
1959 150.00 6.50 1,200.00 52.00 1,312.25 62 9,282 

3:1 Split   1/22/60 185  
1960 80.375 2.40 1,929.00 57.60 1,369.85 191 15,366 
1961 103.50 2.40 2,484.00 57.60 1,427.45 196 20,245 
1962 85.25 2.40 2,046.00 57.60 1,485.05 201 17,145 
1963 115.625 2.70 2,775.00 64.80 1,549.85 206 23,797 
1964 140.75 3.00 3,378.00 72.00 1,621.85 210 29,585 

2:1 Split   1/22/65 420  
1965 86.00 1.70 4,128.00 81.60 1,703.45 429 36,869 
1966 89.875 1.90 4,314.00 91.20 1,794.65 438 39,345 
1967 132.50 2.10 6,360.00 100.80 1,895.45 445 58,924 

  



 

 

2:1 Split   5/13/68 889  
1968 71.50 1.1625 6,864.00 111.60 2,007.05 904  64,627 
1969 82.25 1.32 7,896.00 126.72 2,133.77 918  75,537 
1970 84.75 1.44 8,136.00 138.24 2,272.01 934 79,156 
1971 122.00 1.58 11,712.00 151.68 2,423.69 946 115,423 
1972 148.50 1.64 14,256.00 157.44 2,581.13 956 142,046 
1973 126.50 1.80 12,144.00 172.80 2,753.93 970 122,724 
1974 53.00 2.08 5,088.00 199.68 2,953.61 1,008 53,436 
1975 82.25 2.30 7,896.00 220.80 3,174.41 1,036 85,245 
1976 79.00 2.65 7,584.00 254.40 3,428.81 1,071 84,623 

2:1 Split   5/9/77 2,142  
1977 37.25 1.54 7,152.00 295.68 3,724.49 2,231 83,102 
1978 43.875 1.74 8,424.00 334.08 4,058.57 2,319 101,764 
1979 34.50 1.96 6,624.00 376.32 4,434.89 2,451 84,565 
1980 33.375 2.16 6,408.00 414.72 4,849.61 2,609 87,075 
1981 34.75 2.32 6,672.00 445.44 5,295.05 2,784 96,744 
1982 52.00 2.48 9,984.00 476.16 5,771.21 2,917 151,684 
1983 53.50 2.68 10,272.00 514.56 6,285.77 3,063 163,870 
1984 62.375 2.76 11,976.00 529.92 6,815.69 3,199 199,475 
1985 84.50 2.96 16,224.00 568.32 7,384.01 3,310 279,695 

3:1 Split   6/16/86 9,930  
1986 37.75 1.04 21,744.00 599.04 7,983.05 10,204    385,201 
1987 38.125 1.12 21,960.00 645.12 8,628.17 10,504   400,465 
1988 44.625 1.88 25,704.00 1,082.88 9,711.05 10,947   488,510 
1989 77.25 1.36 44,496.00 783.36 10,494.41 11,140   860,565 

2:1 Split   5/1/90 22,280  
1990 46.50 .80 53,568.00 921.60 11,416.01 22,663   1,053,830 
1991 80.25 .96 92,448.00 1,105.92 12,521.93 22,934   1,840,454 

2:1 Split   5/1/92 45,868  
1992 41.875 .56 96,480.00 1,290.24 13,812.17 46,481   1,946,392 
1993 44.625 .68 102,816.00 1,566.72 15,378.89 47,189   2,105,809 
1994 51.50 .78 118,656.00 1,797.12 17,176.01 47,904   2,467,056 
1995 74.25 .88 171,072.00 2,027.52 19,203.53 48,472   3,599,046 

2:1 Split   5/1/96 96,944  
1996 52.625 .50 242,496.00 2,304.00 21,507.53 97,865   5,150,146 
1997  66.6875 .56 307,296.00 2,580.48 24,088.01 98,687   6,581,189 
1998 67.00 .60 308,736.00 2,764.80 26,852.81 99,616   6,647,302 
1999 58.25 .64 268,416.00 2,949.12 29,801.93 100,711   5,866,413 
2000 60.94 .68 280,811.52 3,133.44 32,935.37 101,835   6,205,825 
2001 47.15 .72 217,267.20 3,317.76 36,253.13 103,390   4,874,839 
2002 43.84 .80 202,014.72 3,686.40 39,939.40 105,277   4,615,344 
2003 50.75 .88 233,856.00 4,055.04 43,994.44 107,102   5,435,426 
2004 41.64 1.00 191,877.12 4,608.00 48,602.44 109,674   4,566,825 
2005 40.31 1.12 185,748.48 5,160.96 53,763.40 112,721   4,543,783 
2006 48.25 1.24 222,336.00 5,713.92 59,477.32 115,617   4,659,400 
2007 61.37 1.36 282,792.96 6,266.88 65,744.20 118,179   7,252,645 
2008 45.27 1.52 208,604.16 7,004.16 72,748.36 122,147   5,529,595 
2009 57.00 1.64 262,656.00 7,557.12 80,305.48 125,661   7,162,677 
2010 65.77 1.76 303,068.16 8,110.08 88,415.56 129,024   8,485,843 
2011 69.97 1.88 322,421.76 8,663.04 97,078.60 132,490   9,270,325 

2:1 Split   7/27/12 264,980  
2012 36.25 1.02 334,080.00 9,400.32 106,478.92 272,435   9,875,768 
2013 41.31 1.12 380,712.96 10,321.92 116,800.84 279,821 11,559,406 
2014 42.22 1.22 389,099.52 11,243.52 128,044.36 287,906 12,155,391 
2015 42.96 1.32 395,919.36 12,165.12 140,209.48 296,752 12,748,466 
2016 41.76 1.40 384,860.16 12,902.40 153,111.88 306,700 12,807,792 
2017 45.88 1.48 422,830.08 13,639.68 166,751.56 316,593 14,525,287 
2018 47.35 1.56 436,377.60 14,376.96 181,128.52 327,023 15,484,539 

 
 * Includes $129 in dividends received 1929-50 on 2 shares "A" stock distributed in 1929, and $105 received 
 in redemption of these shares in 1950.  1988 dividend includes $0.68 dividend in-kind of KPE stock.   
** Assumes all dividends reinvested in additional KO shares at each year-end; no commissions, no taxes. 


